#### SB0742/314734/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 742

(First Reading File Bill)

# AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 9, after "issues;" insert "requiring certain documentation regarding receipt and review of the handbook by certain persons;"; in line 11, after "resident;" insert "altering a certain definition;"; and in line 12, strike "without" and substitute "with".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 15, strike "Residential" and substitute "EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN § 8-707 OF THIS SUBTITLE, "RESIDENTIAL"; after line 17, insert:

"(A) IN THIS SECTION, "RESIDENTIAL CHILD CARE PROGRAM" INCLUDES SITES LICENSED BY THE DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES ADMINISTRATION.";

and in line 18, strike "(A)" and substitute "(B)".

### AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 15, after "TRANSLATION" insert "AND INTERPRETATION SERVICES"; and in line 23, strike the second "AND".

On page 4, in line 19, after "THERAPY" insert "; AND

(3) DOCUMENT IN EACH CHILD'S CASE FILE RECEIPT AND REVIEW
BY THE CHILD AND THE PARENT OR GUARDIAN OF THE CHILD OF THE
HANDBOOK REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED UNDER ITEM (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION";

and in line 20, strike "(B)" and substitute "(C)".